

Return Due Date

Tucson Amateur Astronomy Association

PO BOX 41254, Tucson, AZ 85717

TIMPA Access Card Agreement

Access Cards are issued for Tucson Amateur Astronomy Association (TAAA) approved uses of the Tucson International Modelplex Park Association (TIMPA) facilities. Approved uses are astronomical observing and associated activities that may take place before an observing session (a club picnic, for example). All activities must abide by the TIMPA Rules of Use.

The card is issued for the following primary purpose (check only one): ☐ Temporary Card – for temporary use for no longer than 30 days, on the specific dates stated below (TAAA membership not required), \$25 deposit required ☐ Annual Card (TAAA members only) – for individual use for 1 year, terms apply, \$25 deposit required ☐ Key Keeper (TAAA members only) – to unlock gate for TAAA sponsored events and/or to loan to Temporary Card borrowers, deposit waived, no expiration date, subject to review by TAAA President Key Keepers and Annual Card holders must remain members of TAAA in good standing to retain the card. Failure to do so will result in deactivation of the card and demand for its return. The TIMPA caretakers must be notified in advance of all facility use according to the TIMPA Rules of Use. Temporary Card borrowers must enter dates on this form and only use the card on the indicated dates. Key Keepers will notify the Caretakers of your permitted presence on the property on the dates you indicate below. Annual Card holders must notify Caretakers at least 24 hours before their intended use of the property. Key Keepers must notify caretakers on the behalf of Temporary Access Card borrowers. There is no need to contact the caretakers for scheduled TAAA activities. These will appear in the Desert Skies newsletter. Failure to provide pre-notification to the Caretakers of your intended use can result in a visit from the sheriff and a late night call to the TAAA president. Any use of the facilities without the required notification to the caretakers (either directly or through the Key Keeper) is cause for immediate return of the card and forfeiture of the deposit. Note that card usage is recorded by the gate control equipment. The gate must be closed after entry and exit; 'tailgaters' are not allowed. The only exception to this rule is TAAA scheduled events when the gate can be left open after 5pm. On these nights, the designated gate opener is responsible for ensuring that the last star party attendee knows he/she must close the gate upon their departure. The card must be returned to the person issuing the card by the date stated below. Any deposit paid will be refunded upon timely return of the card. A late fee of \$5.00 per day, or part thereof, will be imposed on the borrower who does not return an Access Card by the card return date stated below. The late fee is not to exceed \$25. Failure to return the card in a timely manner will result in forfeiture of the deposit and deactivation of the card. This card remains the property of TAAA. This card is not transferable. The TAAA and TIMPA individually reserve the right to demand return of the card, and/or deactivate it, at any time. This policy is subject to change at anytime, as the TAAA Board of Directors deems necessary. agree to the terms and conditions of this agreement and acknowledge receiving the "TIMPA Rules of Use" and will abide by those rules. TIMPA Gate Card ID# Date(s) to be used (for Temporary Cards only): _ Zip Code **Phone Number** Access Card Recipient's Street Address City State \$25 Deposit: O Collected O Waived TAAA Issuer's Name Phone Number

Signature of Access Card Recipient

Amount Returned

Date Card Borrowed Date Card Returned

Borrower's initials indicating deposit returned